3 Selected candidates shall be required to submit their Saving Bank Account and PAN card information 
at the time of joining for online salary release. 

F. Payment of security deposit while filling the application form:  
The candidates are required to deposit the amount of Rs. 25000/- (Twenty Five Thousand Rupees) 
for JR January 2026 session as Security deposit through electronic fund transfer mode on link 
available there. Only candidates who have registered themselves and completed all steps of 
registration and  deposited Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) for JR January 2026 session 
as Security deposit as mentioned will be eligible for seat allocation.  No other mode of payment will 
be considered other than mentioned above. 

G. Refund Process 
1. The refund (if any) will be processed after completion of all rounds of counseling.